TIM DISBROW

curriculum vitae

timdisbrow@gmail.com | www.timdisbrow.com |

SELECT PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2023
2023
2022
2020
2020
2018
2018
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2008

Terry Funk: Hardcore (Short-Subject Documentary)
IVeVIelll: Eternal Artifacts (Branded / Documentary)

April at the End of the Month (Short Narrative)
Yet Another (S/
Aliens In Alaska (Unscr
Deadly Details (Unscripted Pilot)

ort Narrative)

ipted Series)

The Legendary Roast of Rich Vos (Comedy Special)

Best Weekend Deals (Unscripted Pilot)
Kindred Spirits (Unscripted Series)

Hidden Money Makeover (Unscripted Pilot)
Alaska Mega Machines (Unscripted Series)

Ultimate Warrior Speaks (Spoken Word Concert Film)

Garage Gold - Season 6 (Unscripted Series)
Hidden Gold - Season 1 (Unscripted Series)
Garage Gold - Season 5 (Unscripted Series)
Garage Gold - Season 4 (Unscripted Series)
Garage Gold - Season 3 (Unscripted Series)

Better Homes & Gardens: "Home Owners" (Branded)
Buying The Bayou - Season 2 (Unscripted Series)

Buying The Rockies - Season 1 (Unscripted Series)

Buying Alaska - Season 3 (Unscripted Series)

Women Aren’t Funny (Feature Length Documentary,

EbruTV Evening News (Live Nightly National Newscast)

EbruTV Weekly Report (Live Weekly Nat

Judah Friedlander: King of the Mermaids (Short-Subject)
Crif Dog Classic 2012 (Live Multi-Camera Broadcast)
Eight O’Clock Coffee "The Cupping Room" (Branded)
Thuzio "The Twinkie Trail ft. Tiki Barber" (Branded)

S3 Agency "Kobayashi Eats A Hot Dog" (Bran

S3 Agency "Kobayashi Chugs Water" (Branded)
S3 Agency "Eric Bloom: More Cowbell" (Branded)

S3 Agency "Evette Rios Blends" (Branded)

Jim Breuer: "Uncle Jimmy - Commercial" (Digita

Jim Breuer: "Uncle Jimmy - News Story" (Digita

Brand Of Comedy (Unscripted Pilot)

Ultimate Warrior's Warrior University (Unscripted Pilot)
Jim Breuer's Heavy Metal Family Man Tour (Live Concert)

The Proving Ground Interview Series (Digital Series)

Vinnie Brand: My Life So Far (Comedy Special)

Card Subject To Change (Feature Length Documentary)

Gorgeous Frankenstein: Alive In New York City (Concert)

Fare (Short-Subject Documentary)

ional Newscast)

Director/DP/Editor
Producer/Editor
Writer/Director/Editor
Writer/Director/Editor
Development Producer
Development Producer
Director/Producer
Development Producer
Development Producer
Development Producer
Development Producer
Director/Producer
Story Producer
Associate Producer
Associate Producer
Associate Producer
Associate Producer
Director

Casting Producer
Casting Producer
Casting Producer
Co-Writer

Producer

Producer
Director/DP/Editor
Director/Producer
Director/Producer
Director/Producer
Director/Producer
Director/Producer
Director/Producer
Director/Producer
Director/Co-Writer
Director/Co-Writer
Director/Producer
Director/Producer
Documentarian
Director
Documentarian
Director/DP/Producer/Editor
Director/DP/Producer/Editor
Director/DP/Producer/Editor

Third State Media

Third State Media/IVeViell|

Third State Media

Third State Media

Discovery+/Paper Route Productions
Oxygen/Paper Route Productions

Paper Route Productions/Ugly Baby Films
Travel Channel/Paper Route Productions
TLC/Paper Route Productions

TLC/Paper Route Productions

Science Channel/Paper Route Productions
Ultimate Creations Inc./Third State Media
DIY Network/Paper Route Productions
DIY Network/Paper Route Productions
DIY Network/Paper Route Productions
DIY Network/Paper Route Productions
DIY Network/Paper Route Productions

S3 Agency/Sealight Creative

Discovery Networks/Paper Route Productions
Discovery Networks/Paper Route Productions
Discovery Networks/Paper Route Productions
McVos Productions

EbruTV/Everest Production Corp.
EbruTV/Everest Production Corp.

Third State Media

Sports lllustrated/Third State Media/Sealight
S3 Agency/Third State Media/Sealight
HHG Media/Third State Media/Sealight
S3 Agency/Third State Media/Sealight

S3 Agency/Third State Media/Sealight

S3 Agency/Third State Media/Sealight

S3 Agency/Third State Media/Sealight
Lazy Eyes Productions

Lazy Eyes Productions

Lazy Eyes Productions/Sealight Creative
Ultimate Creations Inc./Third State Media
Lazy Eyes Productions

The Stress Factory/Third State Media

The Stress Factory/Third State Media

Iron River Films/ShoreFront Entertainment
Iron River Films/Gorgeous Frankenstein

Iron River Films



AWARDS

TELLY AWARDS 2020: SILVER - NON-BROADCAST DIRECTING - Yet Another

TELLY AWARDS 2020: SILVER - NON-BROADCAST COMEDY - Yet Another

SHORT SHORTS FILM FESTIVAL 2020: 1ST PLACE - Yet Another

GARDEN STATE FILM FESTIVAL 2020: BEST HOMEGROWN SHORT - Yet Another

BERGEN INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL 2021: BEST MICRO SHORT - Yet Another

SIPONTUM ARTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL 2022: BEST DIRECTOR (SHORT) - April at the End of the Month
SIPONTUM ARTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL 2022: MOVIE CRITIC'S AWARD - April at the End of the Month
CITTADOR INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL 2022: AUDIENCE AWARD, ARTHOUSE - April at the End of the Month

ADRIA SHORTS INTERNATIONAL SHORT FILM FESTIVAL 2022: BEST ARTHOUSE FICTION - April at the End of the Month
AUDIENCE AWARD/BEST DOC. - 2013 FRIARS CLUB COMEDY FILM FESTIVAL - Women Aren’t Funny

NJADCLUB- JERSEY AWARDS 2012 PUBLIC RELATIONS EXTERNAL CAMPAIGN: 1ST PLACE - Eight O'Clock Coffee “The Cupping Room”
2012 DIGIDAY VIDEO AWARDS, BEST BRANDED ENTERTAINMENT VIDEO: FINALIST — Eight O'Clock Coffee “The Cupping Room”
PR WEEK: AUGUST 2012 CAMPAIGN OF THE MONTH - Eight O’Clock Coffee “The Cupping Room”

FILM FESTIVALS

APRIL AT THE END OF THE MONTH
2023 Garden State Film Festival

2022 Sipontum Arthouse International Film Festival

2022 ADRIA SHORTS International Short Film Festival

2022 Cittador International Film Festival

2022 Golden Harvest Film Festival

2023 International Filmmaker Festival of New York
2023 Chicago International Arthouse Film Festival
2023 Brightside Film Festival

2023 Hollywood North Shorts Film Festival

2022 Philadelphia Arthouse Film Festival

2022 Stockholm City Film Festival

2022 Arthouse Festival of Beverly Hills

2022 Hallucinea Film Festival

2022 London Arthouse Film Festival

2022 Boden International Film Festival

2022 Monochrome Film Festival

2022 Art is Alive Film Festival

2022 Rome Outcast Independent Film Award
2022 Octopus Marquee Independent Film Festival

CARD SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2010 Lighthouse International Film Festival
2010 New York Independent Film Festival
2010 Hoboken International Film Festival

2010 DocMiami International Film Festival

2010 Atlantic City International Film & Music Festival

2010 DocUtah International Documentary Film Festival

IVeVielll: ETERNAL ARTIFACTS

2023 On Art Film Festival, Poland

2023 INQRVENTION Film Festival

2023 Octopus Marquee Independent Film Festival

YET ANOTHER

2020 Lighthouse International Film Festival
2020 Garden State Film Festival

2020 New York City Independent Film Festival
2020 New Jersey International Film Festival
2020 Monmouth Film Festival

2020 Miami Independent Film Festival

2020 Short Shorts Film Festival

2021 Bergen International Film Festival

2020 Short Stop International Film Festival
2020 Big Teeth Small Shorts Film Festival
2020 Picture’s Up! Film Festival

2020 Wexford Film Festival

2020 Reel Comedy Film Festival

2020 Mountain Shadow Short Film Festival
2020 FINDECOIN International Short Film Festival
2020 Film 4 Fun Comedy Film Festival

2020 The Film Collective

WOMEN AREN'T FUNNY

2014 Montclair Film Festival

2013 Friars Club Comedy Film Festival
2013 Lighthouse International Film Festival
2013 Athena Film Festival

2012 New York Comedy Festival



EDUCATION

Kean University | School of Visual & Performing Arts | Bachelor of Arts in Media & Film | 2010

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Current Head of Development at Paper Route Productions, Inc.
Owner/Founder of Third State Media LLC

Jury Member, Documentary — 2011 Lighthouse International Film Festival



