TIM DISBROW

curriculum vitæ



SELECT PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2023	Terry Funk: Hardcore (Short-Subject Documentary)	Director/DP/Editor	Third State Media
2023	IV•VI•III: Eternal Artifacts (Branded / Documentary)	Producer/Editor	Third State Media/IV•VI•III
2022	April at the End of the Month (Short Narrative)	Writer/Director/Editor	Third State Media
2020	Yet Another (Short Narrative)	Writer/Director/Editor	Third State Media
2020	Aliens In Alaska (Unscripted Series)	Development Producer	Discovery+/Paper Route Productions
2018	Deadly Details (Unscripted Pilot)	Development Producer	Oxygen/Paper Route Productions
2018	The Legendary Roast of Rich Vos (Comedy Special)	Director/Producer	Paper Route Productions/Ugly Baby Films
2017	Best Weekend Deals (Unscripted Pilot)	Development Producer	Travel Channel/Paper Route Productions
2016	Kindred Spirits (Unscripted Series)	Development Producer	TLC/Paper Route Productions
2016	Hidden Money Makeover (Unscripted Pilot)	Development Producer	TLC/Paper Route Productions
2016	Alaska Mega Machines (Unscripted Series)	Development Producer	Science Channel/Paper Route Productions
2015	Ultimate Warrior Speaks (Spoken Word Concert Film)	Director/Producer	Ultimate Creations Inc./Third State Media
2015	Garage Gold - Season 6 (Unscripted Series)	Story Producer	DIY Network/Paper Route Productions
2015	Hidden Gold - Season 1 (Unscripted Series)	Associate Producer	DIY Network/Paper Route Productions
2015	Garage Gold - Season 5 (Unscripted Series)	Associate Producer	DIY Network/Paper Route Productions
2015	Garage Gold - Season 4 (Unscripted Series)	Associate Producer	DIY Network/Paper Route Productions
2014	Garage Gold - Season 3 (Unscripted Series)	Associate Producer	DIY Network/Paper Route Productions
2014	Better Homes & Gardens: "Home Owners" (Branded)	Director	S3 Agency/SeaLight Creative
2014	Buying The Bayou - Season 2 (Unscripted Series)	Casting Producer	Discovery Networks/Paper Route Productions
2014	Buying The Rockies - Season 1 (Unscripted Series)	Casting Producer	Discovery Networks/Paper Route Productions
2014	Buying Alaska - Season 3 (Unscripted Series)	Casting Producer	Discovery Networks/Paper Route Productions
2014	Women Aren't Funny (Feature Length Documentary)	Co-Writer	McVos Productions
2013	EbruTV Evening News (Live Nightly National Newscast)	Producer	EbruTV/Everest Production Corp.
2013	EbruTV Weekly Report (Live Weekly National Newscast)	Producer	EbruTV/Everest Production Corp.
2012	Judah Friedlander: King of the Mermaids (Short-Subject)	Director/DP/Editor	Third State Media
2012	Crif Dog Classic 2012 (Live Multi-Camera Broadcast)	Director/Producer	Sports Illustrated/Third State Media/SeaLight
2012	Eight O'Clock Coffee "The Cupping Room" (Branded)	Director/Producer	S3 Agency/Third State Media/SeaLight
2012	Thuzio "The Twinkie Trail ft. Tiki Barber" (Branded)	Director/Producer	HHG Media/Third State Media/SeaLight
2012	S3 Agency "Kobayashi Eats A Hot Dog" (Branded)	Director/Producer	S3 Agency/Third State Media/SeaLight
2012	S3 Agency "Kobayashi Chugs Water" (Branded)	Director/Producer	S3 Agency/Third State Media/SeaLight
2012	S3 Agency "Eric Bloom: More Cowbell" (Branded)	Director/Producer	S3 Agency/Third State Media/SeaLight
2012	S3 Agency "Evette Rios Blends" (Branded)	Director/Producer	S3 Agency/Third State Media/SeaLight
2011	Jim Breuer: "Uncle Jimmy - Commercial" (Digital Short)	Director/Co-Writer	Lazy Eyes Productions
2011	Jim Breuer: "Uncle Jimmy - News Story" (Digital Short)	Director/Co-Writer	Lazy Eyes Productions
2011	Brand Of Comedy (Unscripted Pilot)	Director/Producer	Lazy Eyes Productions/SeaLight Creative
2011	Ultimate Warrior's Warrior University (Unscripted Pilot)	Director/Producer	Ultimate Creations Inc./Third State Media
2011	Jim Breuer's Heavy Metal Family Man Tour (Live Concert)	Documentarian	Lazy Eyes Productions
2011	The Proving Ground Interview Series (Digital Series)	Director	The Stress Factory/Third State Media
2011	Vinnie Brand: My Life So Far (Comedy Special)	Documentarian	The Stress Factory/Third State Media
2010	Card Subject To Change (Feature Length Documentary)	Director/DP/Producer/Editor	Iron River Films/ShoreFront Entertainment
2010	Gorgeous Frankenstein: Alive In New York City (Concert)	Director/DP/Producer/Editor	Iron River Films/Gorgeous Frankenstein
2008	Fare (Short-Subject Documentary)	Director/DP/Producer/Editor	Iron River Films

AWARDS

TELLY AWARDS 2020: SILVER - NON-BROADCAST DIRECTING - Yet Another TELLY AWARDS 2020: SILVER - NON-BROADCAST COMEDY - Yet Another

SHORT SHORTS FILM FESTIVAL 2020: 1ST PLACE - Yet Another

GARDEN STATE FILM FESTIVAL 2020: BEST HOMEGROWN SHORT - Yet Another

BERGEN INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL 2021: BEST MICRO SHORT – Yet Another

SIPONTUM ARTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL 2022: BEST DIRECTOR (SHORT) – April at the End of the Month SIPONTUM ARTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL 2022: MOVIE CRITIC'S AWARD – April at the End of the Month

CITTADOR INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL 2022: AUDIENCE AWARD, ARTHOUSE – April at the End of the Month

ADRIA SHORTS INTERNATIONAL SHORT FILM FESTIVAL 2022: BEST ARTHOUSE FICTION – April at the End of the Month

AUDIENCE AWARD/BEST DOC. - 2013 FRIARS CLUB COMEDY FILM FESTIVAL - Women Aren't Funny

 $\textbf{NJADCLUB- JERSEY AWARDS 2012 PUBLIC RELATIONS EXTERNAL CAMPAIGN: 1ST PLACE-Eight O'Clock Coffee "The Cupping Room" and the Company of the$

2012 DIGIDAY VIDEO AWARDS, BEST BRANDED ENTERTAINMENT VIDEO: FINALIST - Eight O'Clock Coffee "The Cupping Room"

PR WEEK: AUGUST 2012 CAMPAIGN OF THE MONTH - Eight O'Clock Coffee "The Cupping Room"

FILM FESTIVALS

APRIL AT THE END OF THE MONTH

2023 Garden State Film Festival

2022 Sipontum Arthouse International Film Festival

2022 ADRIA SHORTS International Short Film Festival

2022 Cittador International Film Festival

2022 Golden Harvest Film Festival

2023 International Filmmaker Festival of New York

2023 Chicago International Arthouse Film Festival

2023 Brightside Film Festival

2023 Hollywood North Shorts Film Festival

2022 Philadelphia Arthouse Film Festival

2022 Stockholm City Film Festival

2022 Arthouse Festival of Beverly Hills

2022 Hallucinea Film Festival

2022 London Arthouse Film Festival

2022 Boden International Film Festival

2022 Monochrome Film Festival

2022 Art is Alive Film Festival

2022 Rome Outcast Independent Film Award

2022 Octopus Marquee Independent Film Festival

YET ANOTHER

2020 Lighthouse International Film Festival

2020 Garden State Film Festival

2020 New York City Independent Film Festival

2020 New Jersey International Film Festival

2020 Monmouth Film Festival

2020 Miami Independent Film Festival

2020 Short Shorts Film Festival

2021 Bergen International Film Festival

2020 Short Stop International Film Festival

2020 Big Teeth Small Shorts Film Festival

2020 Picture's Up! Film Festival

2020 Wexford Film Festival

2020 Reel Comedy Film Festival

2020 Mountain Shadow Short Film Festival

2020 FINDECOIN International Short Film Festival

2020 Film 4 Fun Comedy Film Festival

2020 The Film Collective

CARD SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2010 Lighthouse International Film Festival

2010 New York Independent Film Festival

2010 Hoboken International Film Festival

2010 DocMiami International Film Festival

2010 Atlantic City International Film & Music Festival

2010 DocUtah International Documentary Film Festival

WOMEN AREN'T FUNNY

2014 Montclair Film Festival

2013 Friars Club Comedy Film Festival

2013 Lighthouse International Film Festival

2013 Athena Film Festival

2012 New York Comedy Festival

IV•VI•III: ETERNAL ARTIFACTS

2023 On Art Film Festival, Poland

2023 INQRVENTION Film Festival

2023 Octopus Marquee Independent Film Festival

EDUCATION

Kean University | School of Visual & Performing Arts | Bachelor of Arts in Media & Film | 2010

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Current Head of Development at Paper Route Productions, Inc.
Owner/Founder of Third State Media LLC

Jury Member, Documentary – 2011 Lighthouse International Film Festival